OP \$1065.00 581

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		111/30/2006	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TrueServ Corporation
Street Address:	8600 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue
Internal Address:	Attention: Barbara Wagner, Vice President & Treasurer
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	581301	GREEN THUMB
Registration Number:	779628	COAST TO COAST
Registration Number:	988754	X-O RUST
Registration Number:	1090538	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	1128202	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	1135511	LAWN CHIEF
Registration Number:	1148565	WEATHERALL
Registration Number:	1148566	WOODSMAN
Registration Number:	1165207	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	1249555	MASTER MECHANIC
Registration Number:	1312929	MASTER PLUMBER
Registration Number:	1317602	MASTER ELECTRICIAN
Registration Number:	1339534	GRAND RENTAL STATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0166

900066076

Registration Number:	1432602	MASTER PLUMBER
Registration Number:	1449143	X-O STAIN
Registration Number:	1457989	GREEN THUMB
Registration Number:	1521436	ENRICH
Registration Number:	1561687	MASTER MECHANIC
Registration Number:	1919139	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	1926713	TRUE VALUE COFFEE STOP
Registration Number:	1950655	INDUSERVE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	1961876	TRUE VALUE PAINT SHOP
Registration Number:	1971101	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	1971169	HELP IS JUST AROUND THE CORNER
Registration Number:	2015085	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2041789	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2057479	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2085647	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2121224	COMMERCIAL SALES
Registration Number:	2128890	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2132536	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2134347	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2157728	TRU SERV
Registration Number:	2177487	TRU SERV
Registration Number:	2177488	TRU SERV
Registration Number:	2257874	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2285804	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2328867	TRUE VALUE
Registration Number:	2340777	COMMERCIAL SALES
Registration Number:	2477415	POWER PLACE
Registration Number:	2550265	PARTY CENTRAL
Registration Number:	3088997	GRAND RENTAL STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.3797TTBATRUSERVEAR NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel Signature: /Ellen A. Rubel/ Date: 01/02/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** source=TT TruServ#page1.tif source=TT TruServ#page2.tif

source=TT TruServ#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November <u>30</u>, 2006, is made by Bank of America, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, TruServ Corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/29/00 at Reel 2106 and Frame 0321; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

	Dorf Arrag	TB
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CDEEN THUMP		
GREEN THUMB COAST TO COAST	581301 779628	10/20/53
		11/3/64
X-O RUST TRUE VALUE	988754	7/23/74
	1090538	5/2/78
TRUE VALUE	1128202	12/25/79
LAWN CHIEF	1135511	5/20/80
WEATHERALL	1148565	3/24/81
WOODSMAN	1148566	3/24/81
TRUE VALUE	1165207	8/18/81
MASTER MECHANIC	1249555	8/30/83
MASTER PLUMBER	1312929	1/8/85
MASTER ELECTRICIAN	1317602	2/5/85
GRAND RENTAL STATION	1339534	6/4/85
MASTER PLUMBER	1432602	3/17/87
X-O STAIN	1449143	7/28/87
GREEN THUMB	1457989	9/22/87
ENRICH	1521436	1/24/89
MASTER MECHANIC	1561687	10/24/89
PRESTIGE	1919139	9/19/95
TRUE VALUE COFFEE STOP	1926713	10/10/95
INDUSERVE SUPPLY	1950655	1/23/96
TRUE VALUE PAINT SHOP	1961876	3/12/96
TRUE VALUE	1971101	4/30/96
HELP IS JUST AROUND THE CORNER	1971169	4/30/96
TRUE VALUE	2015085	11/12/96
TRUE VALUE	2041789	3/4/97
TRUE VALUE	2057479	4/29/97
TRUE VALUE	2085647	8/5/97
COMMERCIAL SALES	2121224	12/16/97
TRUE VALUE	2128890	1/13/98
TRUE VALUE	2132536	1/27/98
TRUE VALUE	2132536	1/27/98
TRUE VALUE	2134347	2/3/98
TRU SERV	2157728	5/12/98
TRU SERV	2177487	7/28/98
TRU SERV	2177488	7/28/98
TRUE VALUE	2257874	6/29/99

TRI1\640250v1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRUE VALUE	2285804	10/12/99
TRUE VALUE	2328867	3/14/00
COMMERCIAL SALES	2340777	4/11/00
POWER PLACE	2477415	8/14/01
PARTY CENTRAL	2550265	6/29/99
GRAND RENTAL STATION	3088997	5/9/06

TRI1\640250v1

RECORDED: 01/05/2007